## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI68213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement Dated January 27, 2022

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3D Glass Solutions, Inc.	03/04/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company	
Street Address:	et Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	
City:	ty: Santa Clara	
State/Country:	e/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11373908	
Patent Number:	8076162	
Patent Number:	8096147	
Patent Number:	8361333	
Patent Number:	8492315	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125046666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125046141

**Email:** docketing@cwt.com,andrew.fessak@cwt.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak

Address Line 1: Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

90717.230
Andrew Fessak
Andrew Fessak
03/04/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 066729 FRAME: 0512 source=SVB - 3DGS - Addendum to IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=SVB - 3DGS - Addendum to IP Security Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066729 FRAME: 0513

#### ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Addendum") is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 27, 2022, as the same may be further amended, modified, supplement or restated from time to time, by and between 3D GLASS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company ("Assignee"). This Addendum is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, with its principal office at 5601-B Balloon Fiesta Parkway, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to Assignee, with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

March 4, 2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum as of February \_\_\_\_, 2024.

By:

3D GLASS SOLUTIONS, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Adam®ushardo...
Title: Treasurer & CFO

USActive 60194026.1

# **EXHIBIT B**

### **Patents**

No.	Patent No./ Appl. No.	Issue Date / Filing Date	Title	Owner
1.	11,373,908	6/28/2022	High Efficiency Die Dicing and Release	3D Glass Solutions, Inc.
2.	8,076,162	12/13/2011	Method of Providing Particles Having Biological Binding Areas for Biological Applications	3D Glass Solutions, Inc.
3.	8,096,147	1/17/2012	METHODS TO FABRICATE A PHOTOACTIVE SUBSTRATE SUITABLE FOR SHAPED GLASS STRUCTURES	3D Glass Solutions, Inc.
4.	8,361,333	1/29/2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO FABRICATE A PHOTOACTIVE SUBSTRATE SUITABLE FOR SHAPED GLASS STRUCTURES	3D Glass Solutions, Inc.
5.	8,492,315	7/23/2013	METHOD OF PROVIDING A PATTERN OF BIOLOGICAL-BINDING AREAS FOR BIOLOGICAL TESTING	3D Glass Solutions, Inc.

USActive 60194026.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

PATENT REEL: 066729 FRAME: 0515